
  RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 08 
City of Petersburg 
Petersburg, Illinois 

       Passed this day:  November 19, 2013 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PETERSBURG:  

That Resolution 2008-05, regarding fees, is amended to read as follows:  

Section 1. That the fee schedule for petitions for zoning Amendments, Special Use  
Permits, Certificates of Compliance, Variations and for Appeals to the Zoning 
Board of Appeals, be set as follows:  
 
Petition for Zoning Amendments  
Special Use Permits  
Certificate of Compliance  
Variations  
Appeals  

 

$250.00  
$175.00  
$150.00  
$175.00  
$150.00  

 
The applicant shall also be required to pay publication, transcription, recording and mailing  
cost actually incurred by the City in providing notice required under the Ordinances or laws  
of the State of Illinois or policy/procedures of the City Planning Commission.  

 Section 2. That the fee schedule for petitions for building permits shall be based upon  
the value of each structure to be constructed upon the real estate as follows:  

BUILDING PERMIT FEES 
 
COST PER STRUCTURE  

$1 - $1,000  
$1,000 - $5,000  
$5,001 - $10,000  
$10,001 - $15,000  
$15,001 -$ 25,000  
$25,001 - $50,000  
$50,001 -$75,000  
$75,001 - $100,000  
$100,001- Up  

 
PERMIT FEE  

$35.00  
$45.00  
$55.00  
$65.00  
$85.00  
$165.00  
$205.00  
$235.00 plus $1.50  
For every $1,000  
building cost in excess  
of $100,001.  

 
Section 3. 
 
Section 4.   

 
That the fee for a Demolition Permit shall be $150.00 
 
Listed fees per this resolution are effective upon the approval date by 
the council as posted below. 
 
Passed this 19th day of November, 2013 
 


