RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 08 City of Petersburg Petersburg, Illinois

Passed this day: November 19, 2013

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PETERSBURG:

That Resolution 2008-05, regarding fees, is amended to read as follows:

Section 1. That the fee schedule for petitions for zoning Amendments, Special Use Permits, Certificates of Compliance, Variations and for Appeals to the Zoning Board of Appeals, be set as follows:

Petition for Zoning Amendments	\$250.00
Special Use Permits	\$175.00
Certificate of Compliance	\$150.00
Variations	\$175.00
Appeals	\$150.00

The applicant shall also be required to pay publication, transcription, recording and mailing cost actually incurred by the City in providing notice required under the Ordinances or laws of the State of Illinois or policy/procedures of the City Planning Commission.

Section 2. That the fee schedule for petitions for building permits shall be based upon the value of each structure to be constructed upon the real estate as follows:

BUILDING PERMIT FEES

COST PER STRUCTURE	PERMIT FEE
\$1 - \$1,000 \$1,000 - \$5,000 \$5,001 - \$10,000 \$10,001 - \$15,000 \$15,001 - \$25,000 \$25,001 - \$50,000 \$50,001 - \$75,000 \$75,001 - \$100,000 \$100,001- Up	\$35.00 \$45.00 \$55.00 \$65.00 \$85.00 \$165.00 \$205.00 \$235.00 plus \$1.50 For every \$1,000 building cost in excess of \$100,001.

Section 3. That the fee for a Demolition Permit shall be \$150.00

Section 4. Listed fees per this resolution are effective upon the approval date by the council as posted below.

Passed this 19th day of November, 2013